
MSK~3314N 
2-NEEDLE, OVEREDGING 
INDUSTRIAL SE\AIING I\IJACl-1/NE 

MSK-3316N 
SAFETY STITCH INDUSTRIAL 
SEV\/11\JG IVIACHINE 



From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COV6R COMPONENTS 

/ -~ 
• 2 ' 

. • I . 
' 

-. I 
1 4 2 i 

' 
0 

78 

~ 83 

39~41 

a 

69 

33 



From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com

REF PART DESCRIPTION Qty REF PART NO . DESCRIPtiON NO. NO. . NOTE NO. Qty NOTE 

0 8000008 FRAME COMPONENTS I 46 SM-4041055-Sr° SCREW 6 
1 8000107 SIDE COVER ·t 47 8107-107 BUSHING D PLUG 1 
2 8000206 SIDE COVER GASKET I 48 . 8119508 SCREI'/ 8 
3 8000305 UPPER COVER 1 49 SM-4040855_-SP SCREW 5 . 
1 8000404 UPPER COVER GASKET I 50 SM-1040801-SP SCREW M4X0. 7 L=8 1 
5 8000503 OIL SIGHT WINDOW I 51 8106802 CLOTH PLATE RUBBER CUSHION B 1 
6 8000602 FEED MECHANISM COVER I 52 SM-4041055-SP SCREW 3 ~ 

. ' , . . 

7 8000701' GASKET .1 53 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 1 
8 8000800 LOOPER COVER BRACKET 1 54 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 1 
9 8000909 LOOPER COVER I 55 8118005 SCREW 1 
10 8001006 LOOPER COVER STOPPER 1 56 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 1 
I I 8001105 GUIDE PLATE 1 57 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 2 

•-

12 8001204 PRESSER PLATE 1 58 SS-2090520-SL SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 · 1 
13 8001303 PRESSER SPRING 1 59 NS-6090310-SN NUT 9/64-40 1 
14 8001402 HINGE PIN 1 60 SM-4040655-SP SCREW t.14 L=6 2 
15 8001501 LOOPER COVER SPRING 1 61 8100003 CLOTH PLATE HINGE SHAflT COLLAR 1 
16 8001600 CLOTH WASTE COVER STOPPER 1 62 SM-80303 I 2-TP SCREW 1,13 L=3 1 
17 8001717 CLOTH PLATE SIDE COVER 1 63 WZ-0420350-KP DISC SPRING 2 
18 8083004 CLOTH WASTE COVER I 02 64 SM-8040612•TP SCREW 1.14 L=6 I 
19 8002764 CLOTH PLATE C0MPL. 1 65 SM-6040800-SP SCREW 2 

2f 8002806 ECCENTRIC BUSHING I 66 WP-0430800-SD WASHER M4 2 
2,1 8002905 CL0Tfl PLATE SPRING I 67 . SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 3 
22 8083202 CLOTH WASTE COVER 1 0 1 68 WP-0430800-SD WASHER t.14 : 

3 
23 8003259 CLOTH PLAT!l COVER C0MPL. 1 69 SM-4040655-SP SCREW 1,14 L=6 2 
24 8009009 COVER 1 70 8115308 SCREW 1 
25 8009108 GASKET I 71 WZ-0850302-KO WAVED WASHER 8.5Xl2.6X0.3 1 
26 8002004 RUBBER CUSHION 2 72 SM-6030500-SN SCREW M3 L=5 2 
27 8003309 CLOTH WASTE COVER (LEflT) I 73 81 11505 WASHER 1 • 
28 8003507 EYE GUARD COYER BASE I 74 8109103 NUT 4 
29 8003705 EYE GUARD COVER 1 75 8111208 WASHER 4 
30 8003804 EYE GUA.RD COVER BASE COLLAR 1 76 8114103 SCREW 1 
31 8003903 EYE GUARD COVER BASE BUSHING I 77 RO-I 082401-00 RUBBER RING 1 0 

32 8004000 BOLT 4 78 SM-4051655-SP SCREW M5 L=16 2 
33 8004109 OIL RESERVOIR I 79 8126008 SCREl'I 2 
31 8004208 OIL RESERVOIR GASKET 1 80 8124102 SCREW 2 
35 8004307 BELT COVER 1 _81 WP-0320501-SD WASHER 2 
:15 8008407 BELT COVER B 1 82 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 2 
37 8001406 THROAT PLATE RETAINER 1 8.3 SM-4040855-SP SCREIY 6 
38 8001505 THREAD GUIDE (LARGE) 2 84 8107008 RUBBER PLUG 1 
39 8005403 THREADING DIAGRAM 1 03 85 8107206 RUBBER PLUG 1 02 
40 8005502 THREADING DIAGRAM • I 04 86 81Q7107 BUSHING D PLUG 1 
41 8005601 THREADING DIAGRAM I 0 I 87 8107008 RUBBER PLUG I 02 
42 8005700 THREADING DIAGRAM 1 01 88 SM-406 1255-SP SCREl'I 1.16 L=12 I 
43 8008506 SAFETY LABEL 3 (SMALL) 1 89 RO-2182401-OO RUBBER RING 1 9 

44 8008605 GROUND MARK 1 90 WP-0430800-SD WASHER M4 3 
45 . 8008704 ATTENTION SEAL I 91 8115209 SCREW 3 0 

-

NOTE: 0L. FORMSK-3316N 
02 ... FORMSK-3314N 
04 ... FORMSK-3314N 

2 



From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com

29 

~~ 

? / 2 0 
/ 

/ 

3 



From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com

RITNO. PART NO. 

1 8010015 

2 8010106 

3 8010~05 

4 8010353 

6 80103011 

6 8010403 

7 8104104 

8 8010502 

9 8112909 

10 SM-6040800-SP 

11 RO-49350 1-OO 

12 8010601 

13 8010700 

14 8010809 

15 8010908 

16 SOU I 12 

17 801 120'.l 

18 8011302 

19 8104005 

20 8107 107 

21 SM-8060612-TP 

22 SM-8040310-SS 

23 8 119706 

24 8110M6 

25 SM-8061212-TP 

26 . SM-606 I 602-TP 

27 81 11000 

28 SM-6051600-SP 

29 SM-6041000-SP 

30 8100300 

31 S~1-8040412-TP 

32 8011500 

33 8121207 

CRANKSHAFT 

HAND WHEEL B 

HAND \'/HEEL A 

DESCRIPTION 

CRANKS~IAflT THRUST ·• COLLAR SAM. 

CRANKSHAFT THRUST COLLAR 

BEARING SUPPORT PLATE 

CRANKSHAFT BEARING 

BEARING RECEIVING PLATE 

\VASHER 

SCREW 

RUBBER RING 

OIL SHIELD 

BEARING RETAINER 

CRANKSHAFT B0SHING B 

SCREW 

C~ANKSHAFT BUSHINC C 

CRANKSHAFT BUSHI~G D 

BUSHING D GASKET 

BUSHING D BEARI NG 

Bl)SHING Q : PLUG 

SCREW M6 L=6 

SCREW M4 l.=3 

SCREW 

\VASHER 

SCREW M6 L=12 

SCREW M6 L=l6 

\\'ASHER 

SCREW M5 L=16 

SCREW !.14 . L=IO 

SLIDE BLOCK COLLAR 

SET SCREW M4 L=4 

LEAF WIND 

SCREW 

NOTE: 01... FOR MSK-3314N 

4 

Qty 

1 

1 

1 

1 

(1) 

(1) 

(2) 

(I) 

(2) 

(3) 

( I ) 

1 

I 

l 

' l 

1 

1 

1 

l 

1 

3 

4 

a 

3 

2 

1 

1 

4 

4 

1 

2 

l 

3 

NOTE 

f,: 

0 I 



From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com

• 3. NEEDLE-DRIV ING SHAFr COMPONENTS 

47~ • 

. ~h~i ;, 
~ 46 

1 0 

40 

4 2 
4 4 

54 

s 



From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com

REfNO. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION Otv NOTE 

1 8012508 NEEDLE DRIVLNG ROD 1 
2 8012607 NEEDLE DRIVING FORKED CRANK 1 
:3 8012805 NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT l 

4 8012904 BUSHING , FRONT i 
5 8013001 BUSHING, REAR i 
6 8013209 NEEDLl,l DRIVING ARM 1 
7 8013308 NEEDLE DRIVING LI_NK 1 

8 ~065407 NEE[)LE CLAMP , CH/\ IN LOOPER l 0 2 

9 8013506 NEEDLE BAR HQLPER 1 

JO 8013605 NEB.DLE - BAR BUSHING , UPPER 1 
11 8065100 N_EEPLE CLAMP, 2-NEEDLE 1 04 
12 801380:l NEBDLE BAR 1 

13 801390.2 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOi'IER l 

14 8016103 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE A 1 0 I 

15 8014009 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE I 02 

16 8014207 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE A 1 

17 8014405 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER $PRING I 

18 8014504 TIIREAD GUIDE COLLAR 1 

19 8015709 FELT 2 
20 8014603 TAl<E-UP LEVER I 03 

21 8014702 TAl<E-UP LEVER , 2-NEEDLE 1 04 

22 8014801 TAKE-UP LEVER , CHAIN LOOP 1 02 
" 23 8014900 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE I 03 

24 8015006 NEED.LE THREAD GUIDE, 2-Nl)EDLE l 0 4 

25 8015105 THREAD Gl}IDE , CHAIN LOOP 1 02 

26 8015303 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE I 02 

27 8015402 TAKE-UP LEVER G.UIDll, 2- NEEDLE l 0 I 
28 8015501 TAl(E-UP LEVER GUIDE , CHAIN LOOP 1 02 

29 8015600 COVER 1 

JO 13P-.3000001-00 VINYL TUBE 0.31 
31 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK 0.32 
32 8 l07503 PLUG 1 q 

:13 MDC-270B11-00 NEEDLE bCX271Hl i 03 

34 MDC-270B f 1-00 NEEDLE DCX271111 2 0 5 

35 SM-604-1202-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 .L=12 2 
36 SM-6040600-SP SCRE\V M4 L=6 1 

37 SM-6061202-TP SC8EW M6 L=l2 1 

38 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK 0.05 
'.j9 SM-606i002-TP SCREW M6 L=lO 1 
,JO SM-8050502-TP SCREW MS L=5 l 

41 SM-80303 12-TP ~CREW M3 L=3 l 

42 SM-604 I 0_00-SP SCREW M4 L=lO 1 

43 SM-8030312-TP SCREW M3 L=3 I 

'14 CQ,2000000-00 OIL WICK 0.04 

45 8"i20605 SCREW 1 

46 8100409 THRUST COLLAR 2 

47 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 4 

48 8ll7205 SCREW 1 

49 SM-8030312-TP SCREW M3 L=3 l 03 

50 SM-8030312-TP SCREW M3 L=3 ~ 05 

51 SM-6040800-SP SCREW 2 

52 SM-6040600-SP SCREW M4 L=6 2 

5:~ SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 l 

54 8118104 SCREW 2 

55. 8065001 NEEDLE CLAMP 1 03 

56 80162AO CRANK PINA 1 

57 80 120Al LINK PIN C 2 

NOTE: 
NOTE: 01... FORMSK-3314N 

02 ... FOR MSK-3316N 
04 ... FOR MSK-3314N 
05 ... FORMSK-3314N, 3316N 6 



From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com

• • ( I ) • PONENTS . OT COM · • SSER FO . . 4. PRE · 

1 9 

7 



From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com

RErNO. PART NO. 

I 8017507 

2 8017606 

3 8017705 

4 8017804 

5 801 7903 

6 8018000 

7 8018109 

8 8018208 

9 8018414 

10 8018513 

11 8018604 

12 8018703 

13 8018802 

14 80 18950 

15 8019107 

16 801920(i 

17 801930f> 

18 8019404 

19 8019503 

20 80196(12 

21 8()19701 

22 8019800 

23 8020006 

24 8020105 

25 802020·1 

26 8020303 

27 SS-61 J 07 10-TP 

28 SS-9151210-TP 

29 SM-8030312-TP 

30 8101506 

3_1 8113600 

32 SM-6051400-SP 

33 NM-6050001-SP 

:M 812120'/ 

35 8118005 

36 8118005 

37 8118005 

38 8118005 

39 SM-8051002-TP 

40 SM-6060800-SP 

41 8067700 

). f f"\'l'C . " ' P ()fl MSK-'.B l4N 

DESCRIPTION 

PRESSER FOOT SHAFT 

BUSHING 

LIFTING Alli,! 

SPRING 

THRUST ARM 

PRESSER. FOOT SHI\FT ARM 

PRESSER FOOT ARM HINGE SHAFT 

PRESSER FOOT ARM 

PRESSER BAR 

PRESSER BAR BLOCK 

LIFTING PIN BLOCK 

PRESSER SPRING 

PRESSER REGULATOR SCREV/ 

PRESSER LIFTING L:EVER SAM. 

SPRING 

STOPPER 

LEVER HOOK 

PRESSER FOOT LIFTING LEVER 

STOPPER PLATE 

THREAD TRIMMER 

STOPPER 

PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING 

STOPPER 

HINGE SCREW 

LIFTING LEVER SPRING 

LIFTING LEVER SPRING. HOOK 

SCREW 11/ 64-40 L=6. 6 

SCREW 15/64-'28 L=ll . 8 

SCREW M3. L=3 

PRESSER BAR . LTFT ING PIN 

HINGE SCREW 

SCREW 

NUT M5 

SCREW 

SCREW 

SCRE\\' 

SCREW 

SCREW 

SCREW M5 L=l0 

SCREIY M6 L=8 

FINGER GUARD 

8 

Qty 

1 

1 

l 

1 

1 

1 

l 

' I 

1 

1 

1 

l 

1 

1 

l 

1 

1 

1 

1 

I 

1 

I. 

1 

I 

1 

l 

I 

1 

1 

l 

1 

2 

2 

2 

1 

I 

1 

I 

1 

1 

l 

NOTE 

. . 

0 1 

0 2 

01 

02 

I 
I 
I 



From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com

S. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS c 2) 

9 



From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com

REF NO. PART NO. 

l 806()058 

2 8067007 

3 8067160 

4 8067205 

5 8067304 

6 8067403 

7 8067502 

8 SS-6090670-TP 

9 8116306 

10 ~I 16207 

11 SS-6060410-TP 

12 8066553 

13 8067809 

14 8067106 

15 8067908 

16 8067304 

'17 8067403 

18 8067502 

19 SS-60906 70-TP 

20 8116306 

21 81 16207 

22 SS-60604 10-TP 

23 8070050 

24 8011009 

25 8071108 ·, 

26 807 1207 

27 8071306 

28 8071405 

2,9 8071504 

• 
30 8071603 

31 SS-6090670-TP 

32 SS-6060340-SP 

33 NS-60802 10-SP 

NOTE: 02 ... FOR MSK-3314N 

03 ... FOR MSK-3316N 

DESCRIPTION 

PRESSER FOOT SAM. 

PRESSER FOOT 

CURL GUARD 

STITCH TONGUE 

PRESSER FOOT HINGE 

SPRING 

REAR PRESSER FOOT 

SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 

SCREW 

SCREW 

SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 

PRESSER FOOT SAM. 

PRESSER FOOT 

CURL GUARD. 

STITCH TONGUE 

.PRESSER FOOT HINGE 

SPRING 

REAR PRESSER FOOT 

SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 

SCREW 

SCREW 

SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 

PRESSER FOOT SAM. 

PRESSER FOOT 

PRESSER FOOT HINGE 

REAR PRESSER FOOT 

HI.NOE PIN 

CLOTH PRESSER 

HINGE SCREW 

SPRING 

SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 

SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 

NW' _1 (8-44 

Qty 

J 

(1) 

(1) 

( l) 

( I ) 

(1) 

(1) 

(l) 

(I) 

(1) 

(1) 

1 

(1) 

(1) 
. 

(!) 

(1) 

(1) 

(1) 

(1) 

(1) 

( I) 

(1) 

1 

(1) 

( I) 

(1) 

(1) 

(1) 

(1) 

(I) 

( 1) 

(1) 

(1) 

NOTE 

0 1 

>) 

02 

• 

03 

• 

I 

I 
I 

I 



From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com

• •. ISM COMPONENTS ( I l 6. FEED MECHAN . . 

54 

. • , • ~ 

0 • . '53 

' ? 6 

, t· 7 

2 

48 
75 

11 



From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com

REF 
PART NO. DESCRIPTION Qty 

REF DESCRIPTION 

NO. 
NOTE 

NO. 
PART NO. Qty NOTE 

.. 

I 80210(11 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY I 4'.I 8021909 DIFFERENTIAL FEED LINK I 

2 80211()3 FEED CAM I -14 8025005 SPRING I 

:I 8021:I0J Fl;ED ADJUSTING CAM I_ 15 8025153 SPRING HOOK SAM. I 

•I 8021509. . RATClll;f 1'1WL 1 16 802520:1 DIFFERENTIAL FEED GRADUATION I 

5 8021608 IUTCIIET G!~\H I 17 8(!25:!02 STOPPER 2 

Ii SM-8040•112-TP SET SCl<i:W M1 l.=1 I 18 8025401 HINGE SCREW I 

7 SM-8040612-TI' Sl.:111:11' llli t.=(i I 19 8025~00 LOCK NUT I 

K 8101407 I EEO IIEW.ATIM; PIN 2 so 80256(!9 SCRE\V BASE SAi-i. I . 
!) 81173tM Sl.:HE\l I 51 8025807 SCREW I 

10 SM-8040412-TP SET SCH!oW lM L=•t I 52 8025~0H ROTATION STOPPER I 

II 811820:l HA1f!IET GEAII SET _SCREII' B J 53 8021i615 OIL SHIELD A I • 

12 8 1606-i04-000 IIATctmr l',WL Sl'l!ING I 54 8026714 OIL SHIELD B I . 
13 8021806 l'EEIJ CIIM<K ROD I 5,5 81 15100 SCREW I 

14 ~02 1905 FEED llEAl!l~G A I p I !i6 SM-6041402-TP Sql.EW M6 L= l 4 I 

15 80Wl02 FEED llEAll lhG ll I 0 I :,7 CQ-2000000,OO OIL WICK 0. IM 

!(i 8022 101 FEE0 ll l'All l~~ C I 0 I 58 8100201 THRUST COLLAR I 

17 8M22ll0 l'OllKF.I> CRANK I 59 8017:!08 THRUST COLLAR , THIN I 

Ill SM-I 040801 -~P SCHEW IHXO. 7 L~8 2 60 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 3 

J!) 8022108 !'EEO SHAFI' I 61 8!07305 RUBBER PLUG I 

,ti 8022507 . l'EEll SIIAl"f PUSII INt: , FRO\T I fi~ Rt01i90I RUBBER PLUG D=l0.3 L=4 I • 
.. 

21 80Wi0o FEl:ll SIIAl'T lll"~II 1:~1; ltl'i\l( l n:l 81 IH:iO<t $Cll,EW I . 
,1 80278(!'.I PUSII IICHO~ SIIAl'T I . 64 RO-0952001-O0 RUBBER RING I • 

2:1 80228CM Pl'SII l!LTrO,~ Sl'R l~G l 65 8tW407 SCREW I 

21 8022903 WASHEii I trn 8103205 RUBBER RING I 

25 8027902 f'us·11 BL'fT0,~ Sll,Wl' fl I • 67 8120107 SCREW I 

2H su2:1 11 1 l'USII lll!IT0N SIIAFT SCREW I • 68 811:1808 HINGE SCREW I 

21 80232_16 SI.IDE 111.0CK I • 69 RE-0500000-KO E-RfNG I 

28 Rfl2J70:l !>I FFEl!E\1"11\L FEED SLI OE BLOCK I 70 SM.-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 2 

2~ 8lJ2:S85I .Ill\ !~ FEE!l HOCKE~ SAM . I 71 SM-6040800-SP SCRBW 2 

av 802~802 !Ii\ IN .,FEEi> l!OCKf,R (I) 72 SM-6040600,SP SCREWM4 1.,,=6 2 

:11 80270111 Pi ll' (I) 7:1 WP-045070 I -SD WASHER 4.Sx 10•0.8 2 

:12 8027100 ~•,1s11£11 (I ) 71 NM-6040003-SD NUT M4 I 

t1:1 NS-6620320-SP wr :I/ tci-32 ( I) 75 RE--0300000-KO E-RlNG 3 I 

• :11 8(12:19:iO Il l FFl' lll:\T!AI. FEEl> IWCKl'll SAIi. i 7/i SM-6040600-SP SCREWM4 L~6 2 

:tr} 1mwm1 l>l l'FEIIE~TIAI. FEEi> l!(X:KEII .( I) 77 SM-604!)~00-SP SCREWM4 L• 6 I 

31i 8024()08 PIN ( 1} "78 8027107 FORKED CRANK PIN A I 0 1 

37 8021107 l' IN COVER ( I) 79 H027fi!lli FORI\ED CR.A.NJ< PIN !3 I 0 I 

:lH SM-6030600-S/' SCHEii ll3X0. 5 L=6 (2) 80 8_0271i0ii FORKED CRANK PIN C I 0 1 

:I\J 8120407 SCREW (1) 81 8027701 O1.L SHIELD I • 

40 8024552 1)1 FFEIIHKTIAL FEEO SIIAl"r SA.II. I H2 SM'.604Q600-SP SCREWM4 L=6 2 ' 

,11 8!)2<1701 HUSII INC: I 83 SS-5060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 u=2.8 2 • 

·12 802•181Jli IJI FFl:111:NTIAI. Fl:l'D All!! I 

12 



From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com

7. FEED MECHANfSM COMPONENTS c 2) 

24 

l 

' 
20 

·.~. 
fi)~ 

1 3 

32~34 

13 

35-:--37 

8 

25 

29~31, 

1 7 



From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com

llEf'NO. l'ARTNO. 

l 8023:356 

2 8(12a505 

3 8023307 

4 8027209 

5 8024211 

6 8024305 

7 8024404 

8 8026003 

9 8026102 

10 . 8026201 

11. 8026300 · 

12 8026417 

13 8026508 

14 8026904 

15 8026805 

16 SS-60908 1 0-TP 

17 SS-60908 I 0-TP 

18 Si 16009 

19 SS-60908 I 0-TP 

20 SS-6121220-TP •. 

21 8100102 

22 SM-80404 12-TP 

23 8124102 

24 SM-6051400-SP 

25 SM-6041000-SP 

26 8117520 

27 SM-4040755-SP 

28 WP-0430800-SD 

29 8076008 

30 8076107 

31 807fi206 

32 8078004 

33 8078103 

34 8078202 

35 8080000 

36 $080109 

37 8080208 

38 8023604 

NOTE: 02 ... FORMSK•3314N 

03 ... FORMSK-3316N 

DESCRIPTION 

FEED BAR SAM. 

DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR 

MAIN FEED BAR 

MAIN FEED tINk COLLAR 

FF.ED BAR SHAF'i'" 

SI.IDE BLOCK 

WASHER 

DUST GUARD RUBBER CASE 

DUST GUARD ~UBl3ER 

PRESSER PLATE 

OJL SHIELD RUBBER 

PRESSER PLAi'E 

FEED BAR SUPPORT 

DUST GUARD RUBBER CASE GASKET 

Mi\IN FEED [)QG INSTALLING BASE 

sc1rnw 9/64-40 L=-7. 5 

SCREW 9/64-40 L=7. 5 

SCREW 

SCllEW 9/64- 40 L=7. 5 

SCREW 3/16-28 l.=11. 5 

THRUST COLLAR 

SET SCREW M4 L=4 

SCREW 

SCREW 

SCI/Ell' M4 L= lO 

SC~E\\' 

SCREW 

WASHER M4 

MAIN FEED DOG 

MAIN FEED DOG 

MAIN FEED DOG 

DIFFERENTIAL PEED DOG 

DlFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 

DIFFERENTIAL FEED- DOG 

i\UXILli\RY FEED ·oOG 

AUXILIARY FEED DOG 

AUXILIARY FEED DOG 

MAIN FEED LINK 

14 

Qty 

1 

( I) 

( 1) 

1 

l 

l 

l 

1 

1 

1 

l 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

l 

l 

1 

1 

I 

i 

1 

1 

4 

2 

4 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

• l 

1 

1 

l 

l 

1 

NOTE 

* 

• 

* 

* 

• 

.. 

0 I 

02 

03 

0 1 

02 

03 

0 I 

02 

·o 3 

I 

I 
I 



From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com

. >()Nl~NTS (FOR GN880-5) 8. C l IA IN LOOPER ('OM ! • 

34 

~ •• •• ~· 
/ ' 

• ~ ~I~ -
~ 7 )·:- t 4•6 

. 1 2 ~~-/- l$1 §--. 41 ' 

4 2-

2 

2 

1 3 

15 



From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com

REF 
Pi\1\'f NO DESCRIPTION 

REf DESCRIPTION NOTE . 
NO 

Ql}' NOTE 
NO. 

PART NO. Q1y 

I 8028009 CHAIN LOOP'ER i:CCf:NTil!C. CAIi I (13 80:ll 102 TIIRP.AO GUIDE IiA.SE l>TOPPEI! I 

2 8()2810~ CHA IN I.U0l_'I:I1 liDD I M 8031201 LOOPER THREAD CONDUIT GUIDE I 

:i 8(!~S2ll7 ECC'l;Nl'II H; CAM l'OVEII l :i5 8031:JOII _LOOPER TIIREAO CONDUIT I 

·I 802/l~llH tll1 I~ 1.oori(:I1 i!Oll BEAi!! NG A i 0 1 3li 80314{Jn IN.STALi.iNG UASE I 

a B021W]5 Ci lAJN LQ(IPER 1100 BEAl!INc: B I 0 I :)7 8<i3J/i{)8 LOOPEH 'flll!EAD GUIDE I 

,. ., 8(12850·1 C_IIHN L0Q[' EII 1(00 BEAll!NC C: i 0 I :JH SM-8Q406 I i-TP SCl! EW If.I L~6 2 

7 802860:1 C_IIA [N I.OUf'E!I_ SHAH SLJ DE ,\U\l I '.i9 8Ilfil08 SCREW 2 

8 8028702 lllri(iE SCl?Elt J •lO 8Hl3lll6 RIJUBER -RING I • 

n 80288()1 WASIIF.ll I ·,11 SM-80~04I2-TP SET SCREW M4 L=-1 2 

io Ro:lllih7 ~~T I 4l SM-605I400-SP stile:~· I 

I I 8028900 CIL\I\ LUOPEII SIIAFT I 4:3 SM-6051402-TP S(:lll'.IY M5XO. !i l.=) 4 2 

12 8iJ2(/il07 Cll,\JN LCJOPEM Slit.Fr THRUST 2 -1 810,5507 OIL SEAL RINC I 

13 H(ll9 IO~ SLIDE BLOCK UR1\CKET I 4,5 SM-6061402-TP SCREW )16 1.~1.1 I 

l •I 802~~05 (IL\ IN I.0OPEf/ SLIDE [!LOCK. I ,\{; , 811511H) SCREW I 

I~ 802"!!304 CIIAI~ Ul\]1'~II SHAFT I 4'/ SM-6040600-SP S<:RE\I' II~ L=fi I 

i5 ~Ol\1,i O:! I1!.Slll,~(i FIWYf I . 48 CQ-WOOO:i0-00 OIL WICK 0. I 

Ii 802%0?. llli!illf\G HEAl! I 49 8I,.',2,lll SCREW l 

1$ 8029601 CIIAIN LOOPER SHAH i.>l!IVING ;\RM l ;j() SS-6090810-SP SCREW 9/f\·H0 l.=7. 5 I 

l<i 8029700 O!!!VI.\f; LI.\K .. I 61 SM-6850600,SP SCREW I 

2(1 8fl!i21i00 CIIAIN .U)Ol'ER l /i2 811:1907 ll lNGE SCREW I 

~, 802(1908 CII,\ IN l.(l0PER DH I VIN(, ,\R\\ I 5:l WZ-06~ 15 l 0-KP WAVED WASHER .(i. 4Xl!XO. 3 I 

:./2 H0'.10005 LOWEii LOOPER STOPPtH ·1 5,1 SM-6040800-S_P SGRE~' 1 

2') 80:!0t(I.! UJOl'EH Tfll1E1\D CAM SIIAFT I 5fi. S~l-6\140600-SP SCREW .\!.f L0 6 I 

2•! so:10250 L()(;H'Efl TflltEAO Ci\M $,\\\. ·1 fiti WP-043080(},SD I/ASHER \\4 l 

2.:; SM-8030312-TP SCIWW in L"'3 (2) 57 SM-60t>0S•)0,SP SCREW ll6 L.=8 ·I 

26 81):10:..;1) TlllffAll 1;u10E SAIi. I 58 SM-6040800-SP SCRE'• I 

21 8il31Hi~8 TllltEAU l:UlDE IJ,\Slo SA\l. 0) 59 S~·l-6040800-SP SCREW l 

(.~ 81l30Ai!i !,!Kl)'EH ., 'llllffAO CAll CL.~W (I) 60 8il3li<Hi Ufi!V [NG i.INK PIN A 2 0 I 

£\i 8i)30906 'll!lit All 1;1J_ipE (2i "iii SO:ll80ii . DRIVING LINK P-l N 13 2 0 I 

:iti SM-6040800-SP SCl(EW (I) 62 Sil:ll !101 DRIVING LINK PIN C 2 0 l 

:JI Hl1,01i2 SCIIE\1 (2) 6:l ao:1~3h1 WASI_IEfl r • 

-:32 8(l:ll0Jl3 'i'flltEAO W!DF. BAS~ STOPPER e,1: I 

NOTE: 0 I ... . FOR SELECT! VE J'MT 

16 



From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com

> "R COMPONl •:NTS 9. l JPPl m & LOWER. LOOI L~ 

46 

7 

4 

i~ 
2 1 w. 

2 

29 

3 1 

27 

6 7 5 8 

17 

I 
I 
I 



From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com

.REF 
PARTNO. 

NO. 
DESCRIPTION Qty NOTE 

REF PART NO. 
NO. 

DESCRIPTION Qly NOTE 

I 80:131 57 UPPER LOOPER BALL HOLDER SM\. I • :in 80•111:IO:l THREAD GUIDE , RIGHT I 

~ so:15.'iaR BALL HOLDER A $AM. I • 0 I 36 80-IOl!OS THREAD GUIDE I 

3 8035657 DALL HOLOER D SAM. I • 0 2 37 80,JIM02 THREAD TAKE-UP , RIGHT I 

4 80:l•Wl5 J.OOPF.R S1-JAFT I . :rn 8(110709 LOWER LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP I 

fJ 8033:l06 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT I 01 :19 8036507 THREAD GUIDE , MIDDLE I 

ti 8ll3f1 l (l:I LOWER LOOPER SHAFr I 02 40 80,(0!)IJ7 LOWF.R THREAD GUIDE , LEFI' I 

7 802~·l03 BUSHING, FRONT I 41 80'10:iOI THREAD GUIDE , UPPER I 

8 802H;i0l BUSHING. REAR I ,12 8fnt\8(M Tl IREAD GUIDE , LEFT I 

H su:1:1<1os J.OOl'ER J-IOU)ER I 1:1 SM-6850600-SP SCREW I 

1(1 803:155:l LOOPER GUIDE SUPPORT SAM. I 4-1 SM-~040855-SP SCl(EW 2 

11 R033iilM UPPER LOOPER GUIDE SUPPORT ( l} •Iii SS-3090610-$1' SCREW 9164-40 IA> I 

12 RU7:JI08 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE ( I} 4(i 811Kl2111 THRUST COLLAR 2 

1:1 ~03:17!tl UPPER LOOPER I !OLDER ( I) •17 SM-80<10412-TI' SET SCREW M4 L=1 4 

1 ·1 803:1801 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE COVER I 4R SS-JOIJ06 IO-SI' SCREW 9164-40 L"'6 I 

In 8()8,J002 TRAVELING NEEDLE GUARD l 4Y SM-60,10600-SI' SCREW M4 Lc6 I 

16 8031411~ OIL WICK STOP l:lALL 1 nO SM-9061250-TI' SCREW M6 L=l2 I 

I 1 8031502 PIN I 51 81 1aJ0() SCREW I 

IR 80J•H\0 I GAUGE I 52 SS-70(10610-SI' SCREW 3/32-56 L~5.5 2 

•. 

l !l 8034700 OIL SHIELD I 53 SM-606 l 200-SP SCREW 2 

20 80:M809 UPPER LOOl'ER SHATT RUBBER RING I 61 CQ-2000000-OO Oil. WICK 0.0·1 

21 8100201 THRUST COLLAR I • .;r, CQ-2020000-OO OIL WICK 0.0,1 

n SM-80404 12-TI' SET SCRllW M4 l.c4 2 • 5i; fl Jl):!()()7 RUllBF.R RING I 

23 8125208 SCREW ·, f,7 H!liiW9 SCREW (j 

24 SS-60908 I 0-TP SCREW 9164-40 L~7-5 I fiR SM-6040600-SP SCREW M4 1.=6 I 

2:; 811610:, SCREW 2 ii9 SS-90904 IO-TP SCREW I 

lli SS-4090<> I 5-SP SCREW 9/64-40 J.c6 _I ~J · 181.117 '- Pl'ER LOOPER I 03 

2"/ SS-60804 I 0-SP SCREW 1/8-44 l .. ~4 _I 61 ~ ... jl'1J8 UPPeR LOOPER I 04 

~s 803•1908 BUSHING, FRONT I • 62 ~.,~!hllO LOWER LOOPER I 

w 802~-'i02 BUSHING, REAR I 63 81):j:j900 UPPER LOOl'ER HOLDER PIN A I 05 

311 803G707 SP,\CER l 02 ti~ H0:1,1(107 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN B I 05 

:11 8035202 SPACER I 0 I !in 8113,J((J(i UPPER LOOPER HOLDER J>TN C I 05 

:12 80:l58tlli LOWER LOOPER ARM I lit\ 8 l0ii507 OIL SEAL RING I 

3:1 803Q00ii LOWER LOOPER STOPPER I fi7 H0:15:UJJ WASHER I • 

:\,I l!0•I02(M LOOPE~ THREAD TAKE-UP COVER I 

NOTE: 01... FOR MSK-3314N 
02 ... FORMSK-3316N 

03 ... FOR MSK-3316N 
04 ... FOR MSK-3314N 



From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com

I O.,Ti--IREAD TENSION COMPONENTS 

MSK-3314 

MSK-3316 

lfJ 



From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com

' REF NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Qty NOTE 

l 8038008 CENTER THREAD GUIDE 1 

2 8038156 TENSION SPRING SAM. ' RED l 

3 8285003 THREAD TENSION KNOB , RED (I) 

4 8285508 TENSION SPRING BUSHING (I) 

5 8284709 TENSION SPRING , RED (I) 

6 8285'109 TENSION DISK PRESSER (I) 

7 828~607 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT (1) 

8 8285706 THRE/\0 TENSION DISK (2) 

9 8239402 TENSION POST (I) 

10 8285805 THREAD TENSION Rl BBER ( 1) 

11 8038255 TENSION SPRING SAM. ' YELLOW l 

12 $285102 THREI\D TENSION Kt\0B, YELLOW (I) 

13 . 8285508 TENSION SPRING BL'SIIPiG ( I ) 

14. 8284808 TENSION SPRING, YELLOW (I) 

15 8285409 TENSION PISK PRESSER ( I) 

16 8285607 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT ( 1) 

17 8285706 THREAD TENSION DiSK (2) 

18 8239402 TENSION POST ( I ) 

19 8285805 THREAD TENSION RUBBER (I) 

20 8038354 TENSION SPRING SAM. ' BLUE 1 

21 8285201 THREAD TENSION KNOB, BLUE ( I)' 

22 8285508 TENSION SPRING BUSHING (I) 

23 8284907 TENSION SPRING , BLUE ( I ) 

24 8285409 TENSION DISK PRESSER (I) 

25 8285607 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT ( I) 

26 8285706 THREAD TENSION DISK (2) 

27 8239402 TENSION POST ( I) 

28 8285805 THREAD TENSION RUBBER ( I ) 

29 8108006 NUT l 

30 803~501 THREAD GUIDE l 

31 8039600 TIIREAD GUIDE 1 

32 8119300 SCREW l 02 

33 8039709 TIIREAD GUIDE 1 0 I 

34 8039808 TENSION POST l 0 1 

35 8039303 THREAD TENSION DISK 2 0 1 

36 8039204 THREAD TENSION PELT l 0 I 

37 8039907 TENSION SPRING I 0 I 

38 8038701 ROTATING STOPPER l 0 I 

39 8040004 NUT l 0 I 

40 8110705 THREAD TENSION COLLAR 1 0 I 

NOTE; OL. FOR MSK-3316N 



From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com

11. Ll J_nR IA l'ION M FC . • ·: . , .. . ., ,[ 1/\N ISM C'OM PONl'.NTS 

21 



From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com

REFNO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Qty NOTE 

1 8041507 WORM l 

2 804H)63 OIL PUMP COMP.L. 1 

3 8041665 OIL PUMP SAM. (I) 

4 8041 804 OIL PUMP GEAR OUTER RING (!) 

5 8041903 OIL PUMP GEAR INNER RING ( ! ) 

6 8042000 OIL PUMP COVER (1) 

7 8042109 OIL PUMP SHAFT (1) 

8 80'12307 OIL PUMP NET (1) 

9 8042•106 OIL PUMP NET PRESSER (1) 

10 8042505 WORM GEAR (1) 

11 8101001 PIN (1) 

12 SM-80404 12-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 (2) 

13 SM-6040800-SP SCREW (3) 

14 SM-6040800-SP SCREW (I) 

15 80<12604 OILING EXIT PIPE l 

16 8042752 OILING EXIT SUPPORT COMPL. 1 

17 6042802 OILING EXIT 1 

18 8042901 OILING EXIT JOINT A l 

19 8043008 OILING EXIT JOINT B . 1 

20 8043107 OIL GAUGE l 

21 8043255 OIL FELT SAM. 1 

22 8043206 OIL FELT (I) 

23 8043305 OIL FELT PRESSER (I) 

24 CQ-2520000-OO OIL WICK (0. 1 I) 

25 8043404 RETURNING OIL FILTER 1 

26 8043602 OIL FELT I 

27 8043701 UPPER LOO Pi ER OIL FELT 1 

28 8043800 OIL SUPPLY BUSH l 

29 CQ-2000000-OO OIL WICK 0. 03 

30 8044014 OIL RESERVOIR FILTER BASE l + 

31 8044113 OIL RESERVOIR FILTER l * 

32 8044212 FILTER PRESSER PLATE 1 * 

33 8044303 MAGNET l 

34 SM-.8040412-TP SCREW MS L=S 2 

35 SM-605 1402-TP SCREW MSX0.8 L= l4 2 

36 WP-053 I 000-SD WASHER MS 2 

37 8113501 SCREW 1 . . 

38 8103601 GASKET l 

39 CQ-3030000-OO OIL WICK 0. 12 

40 8118104 SCREW 3 

41 SS-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 I 

42. CQ-2520000-_OO OIL WICK 0. 06 

43 SM-6040800-SP SCREW 2 

44 SM-6041000-~P SCREW M4 L= I 0 5 

45 8110101 WASHER 5 

46 NM-6040003-SD NUT M4 5 

47 SM-6040800-SP SCREW 
I .. 

48 8110507 WASrlER 1 

22 



From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com

l 2. KNIFE COMPONENTS 

45 

43-1· 4, 5 i)' ~? 
63~65 ~f 4 6 

4 2 ~ 
46 y 

' ~41 

I -7 5 
I 
I 4A 
I 

I I 
I f-- 1 

55 

r ----'- - --7 I . ,. 5 a I 
I I I I 

I . I 
t~I ~ I I 

l L __ ] J 50 

I 
9 

4 0 , 

% ~ I 

49 

~

38 

~1 - l 
8 

59 ~ 61 · 

0 39- 39 

l 
• 3 1~ 

/ 62 34 ~ - 3 2 
37 

I 
i ! I g-2 2 • 

5 

,.,3~,J 
I 1 7 

l 
2 1-· 

• -

/ • 

/ I ""'-.'<1>""-'<0' I 
I I I ,...._~..,- I 
1 

Ls1 J L-------:-



From the library of Merrow Superior - www.supsew.com • www.merrow.com

. 
REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION Qty 

REf PART NO. DESCRIPTION Qty NOTE 

NO. 
NOTE NO 

I 8015003 UPPER KNIFE ROD l 34 8017405 THl!OAT Pl.ATE POSl T JONI NC: KEY l 

2 8015102 UPPER KNIFE FORK ARJ,! l 35 80•17504 LOWER KNIFE l 

3 80"84705 CHAIN LOOPER NEEDLE GUARD I 02 36 801)6704 NEEDLE GUARD HOLDER I 0 I 

4 8045201 KNIFE DRIVING ARM SHAFT l (37 8046803 NEEDLE ClJARD HOLDER I 02 

5 8045300 BUSIIINC , FRONT I 38 SS-3090610-SP SCREIV 9/64-40 L=6 I * 

6 8013001 llUSHING , REAR I 39 8116009 SCREW 1 02 

7 8045508 KNH'E l 10 SM-6041202-TP SCREIV M4X0. 7 L=l2 2 

8 8015607 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT 1 01 11 SM'.6040600-SP SCREW M1 L=6 I 

9 8045706 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT 1 02 42 CQ-2000000-OO OIL WICK 0.05 

10 8045805 UPPER KNifiE GUIDE SHAFT I 13 SM-6061602-TP SCREW M6 L=l6 I 

11 8Q,J590•l LOWER KNIPE BRACKET 1 1'1 8105606 OIL SEAL I 

12 8046001 LOY/EH KNI fiE SL IDE STUD I 0 I 45 8100409 THRUST COLLAR 2 

13 8016100 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD· I 02 ,15 SM-8040412-TP SET SCRBW M1 L=4 4 

14 8016209 SPRING 1 47 SS-.9090813-TP SCREW 9/64-10 L=8 1 

15 8016308 STOPPER PLATE 1 18 WP-03 703 16-SD WASHER 3. 7X8X0. 3 I 

l6 8046407 ROTATING STOPPER .I 19 SM-6041000-SP SCREW ~{<] L=JO l 0 I 

17 8016605 LOWER KNIFE HOLDER 1 50 SM-6041200-SP SCRE\V M4 L=l2 I 02 

18 8046902 LEVER 1 
~ 

51 SM-6040800-SP SCREW 2 

19 8047009 SPRING I 52 SM-606 l 802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 2 

20 8047 108 HINGE SCREW I 53 R4200-LOE-EOO THRO.~i PLATE I 03 

21 8047207 THROAT PLATE BASE 1 54 R4305-LOE-EOO THROAT PLATE l 0 4 

22 8047306 RUBBER PLUG A 2 55 R4508-LOE-GOO ~HROAT PLATE 1 02 

23 8101605 GUIDE PIN I 56 8085009 THROAT PLATE CLAW (I) 02 

24 SM-604 I 000-SP SCREW M1 L=lO l 57 SS-1 060210-TP SCREW 3/ 32-56 L=2. 2 (I) 0 2· 

25 NM-6040003-SD NUT M1 1 58 8116504 SCREW 2 

26 SM-4050855-SP SCREW I 59 8084101 NEEDLE GUARD I 03 

27 SM-6040800-SP SCREW 2 60 8081200 . NEEDLE GUARD 1 04 

28 SM-.6050800-SP SCREIV MS L=B 1 61 8081408 CHAIN LOOPER NEEDLE GUARD I 02 

29 SM-9040800-SP SCREW l 62 8084507 CHAIN LOOPER NEEDLE -GUARD .l 02 

30 8110804 \VASHER I 63 8016202 CRANK PIN A l 05 

31 8120308 SCREW 2 61 80\6100 CRANK PIN B I 05 

32 SM-8041012-TP SCR~W M4 L=l0 I 65 8016509 CRANK PIN C 1 05 

33 SM-8030312-TP SCREW M3 L=3 I 

NOTE: 01... FOR MSK-33I4N 

02 ... FOR MSK-3316N 

04 ... FORMSK-3314N 

?.4 




